

nitin shrimali & associates

Architect & Interior Designer, House no.20, 3/1 Tulsi Villas, Old Palasia, Indore, (M.P.) ,M.94250-57800, Email : office@nitinshrimali.com

M.94250-57800, Email : office@nitinshrimali.com

NAME OF CLIENT :- UJJAIN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, UJJAIN (M.P.)

NAME OF PROJECT :-CUMMERCIAL CUM RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX , UJJAIN

NAME OF WORK :- **LANDSCAPING**

Sr. No	Sor item	Description	Nos. N1 x N2		L	B	D/H	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	2/2.1	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kinds of soil.	1	1				75.00 75.00	100/s qm	803.00	602.25
2	28.1	Trenching in ordinary soil up to a depth of 60cm including removal and stacking of serviceable materials and then disposing of surplus soil, by spreading and neatly leveling within a lead of 50m and making up the trenched area to proper levels by filling with earth or earth mixed with sludge or/and manure before and after flooding trench with water (excluding cost of imported earth, sludge or manure).		1	150.00		0.50	75.00 75.00	Cum Cum	186.00	13950.00

Sr. No	sor item	Description	Nos. N1 x N2		L	B	D/H	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
3	11/11.73	Providing and laying at or near ground level factory made kerb stone of M-25 grade cement concrete in position to the required line, level and curvature, jointed with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 sand), including making joints with or without grooves (thickness of joints except at sharp curve shall not to more than 5mm), including making drainage opening wherever required complete etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (length of finished kerb edging shall be measured for payment). (Precast C.C. kerb stone shall be approved by Engineer-in Charge).		1	150.00	0.15	0.30	6.75 6.75	Cum Cum	6097.00	41154.75
4	28.2	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including royalty if any and carriage (earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment). (Total area computrised 150 sqm.x 0.50depth = 75 cumt.) a Total qty. of soil and Manure=75 cumt. b Qty. of soil=70 %=75*70/100= 52.5 cumt. c Qty. of manure of 30% = 75*30/100= 22.5 cumt						52.50 52.50	Cum Cum	511	26827.5
5	28.4	Supplying and stacking at site dump manure from approved source, including carriage (manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payment) : Manure qty. as per item no. 23.20(c)						22.50 22.50	Cum Cum	734	16515

Sr. No	Item	Description	Nos. N1 x N2		L	B	D/H	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
		(Total area as per computerised calculation 90 sqm)						75.00	sqm.		
9	28.13	Preparation of beds for hedging and shrubbery by excavating further 30cm deep of already prepared trench, refilling the excavated earth after breaking clods and mixing with sludge or manure in the ratio of 8:1 (8 parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20% : one part of stacked volume of sludge or manure after reduction by 8%), flooding with water, filling with earth if necessary, watering and finally fine dressing, levelling etc. including stacking and disposal of materials declared unserviceable and surplus earth by spreading and levelling as directed, within a lead of 50m lift upto 1.5 m complete (cost of sludge, manure or extra earth to be paid for separately). (Total area computerised 600 sqm.x 0.45 depth =270 cumt.)						75.00	100/sqm	2856	2142
10	28.15	Providing and planting different variety of plants of approved quality and sizes as mentioned including making pits of required size at site, refilled with B.C. Soil mixture manuring and pesticide etc. complete (to be paid separately) including watering and 90 days maintenance from the date of final bill as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge complete in all respect (B.C. Mixture paid separately).						35.00 35.00	Cum Cum	67	2345

Sr. No	Item	Description	Nos. N1 x N2		L	B	D/H	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
(A)	28.15.1	Bahunia Tomentosa, Beloperone Species, Caselpinnia Pulcherima, Bird of Paradise, Callandra Emarginata, Callandra Hybrida, Cassia Bi flora, Cassia Laevigata, Cestrum Nocturnum, Dombeya Mastersii, Euphorbia Caracasana, Euphorbia Pulcherima, Excorea bi color, Excorea tri color, Ficuas Blackii, Ficus Reginold, Ficus Panda, Gardenia, Gulphinia, Jasminoides, Hamelia Pattens, Heliconia, Hibiscus Rosasinensis, Hibiscus Verigated, Hibiscus Viceroy, Jatropha Multifida, Largestomia Indica, Malpighia Coccigera, Murraya Exotica, Murraya Koeniggi, Murraya Sambucum, Mussaenda Erythrophylla, Nerium Oleander, Nyctanthus Arbortristis, Plumbago Capensis, Putranjeeva Roxburghii, Tabernaemontana Coronaria, Tabernaemontana Divaricata, Tecoma Gaudi Chaudi, Tecoma Stans, Thevetia Nerifolia, Thuja Compacta and equivalent plants.									
								100.00 100.00			
									sq.m.	80	8000

Sr. No	sor item	Description	Nos. N1 x N2		L	B	D/H	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
(B)	28.15.2	Allamanda Cathartica, Allamanda Grandiflora, Allamanda Violacea, Begnonia Venustha, Boughan Villas (Variety : Butiana, Lady Mary Bearing, Mahaara, Mohan, Scarlet Queen Variagata, Glabra Formosa, Peruviana Odissi, Partha, Shubhra, Thimma, Spectabillis, L.N. Birla, Refulgens), Clerodendrum Splendens, Clerodendrum Thompsonae, Ipomea Purpurea, Jasminum Grandiflorum, Jasminum Humile (Yellow), Passiflora Caerulea (Rakhi Bel), Petrea Volubilis, Quis Qualis Indica, Tecoma Grandiflora, Veronia Elaegnifolia (Curtain Creeper), Mandvella, Garlic Creeper, Callimitis									
		Qty.						200.00 200.00	each each	50	10000

Sr. No	sor item	Description	Nos. N1 x N2		L	B	D/H	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
©	28.15.3	Alpinia Verigated, Alternanthera species, Aspyragus Myerri, Aspyragus Springenii, Aspidistra, Canna (regular, Dwarf), Chlorodendron Inermii, Chlorophytum (Green), Chlorophytum verigated, Coffea Chinensis, Dianella Verigated, Durranta (Goldiana, Green, Verigated), Euphorbia Milli hybrid, Ipomea (Golden leaves), Iresine herbstii, Juniper Prostata, Juniper Africana, Ophiopogon plant, Ophiopogon jaburan, Portulacaria Afra (jade Plant), Schefflera Green, Schefflera verigated, Setcreasea Purpurea, Syngonium (Butterfly) species, Syngonium miniature, Syngonium Dwarf, Syngonium variegated, Tradescantia, Wadelia Trilobata, Zebrina Tradescantia, Pandanas, Spider Lily Black, Spider Lily verigated, Aclypha (Red, Green,Mini), Lantana (Red, Yellow, Purple, White, verigated), Haemalia Mini and similar plants.									
		Qty.						50.00 50.00	each each	50	2500
11	28.18	Filling mixture of earth and sludge or manure in the desired proportion in trenches, flooding with water and levelling (cost of supplying earth and sludge or manure and mixing excluded). (Qty. of item no. 23.20 (a) =27 cumt.)						52.50 52.50	Cum Cum	16	840.00
12	28.20	Flooding the ground with water including making kiaries and dismantling the same. (Total area as per computrised calculation 90 sqm)						50.00	sqm.		

Sr. No	sor item	Description	Nos. N1 x N2		L	B	D/H	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
15	11.30	Providing and fixing tree guard 0.60 metre square, 2.00 metre high fabricated with MS angle iron 30 x 30 x 3 mm, MS iron 25 x 3 mm and steel wire 3 mm dia welded total weight no less thankg and fabricated as per design in two halves bolted together.						100.00	each	779	77900.00
								50.00	each	2958	147900.00
TOTAL											357925.5
SAY											₹ 3,58,000

AMOUNT IN WORDS : - THREE LACS FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND ONLY

ESTIMATE BASED ON :-

SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR ROAD & BRIDGE WORKS
ISSUED BY - ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT M.P. BHOPAL IN
FORCE FROM 25-03-2022

BUILDING WORK (VOLUME-I AND VOLUME-II) In Force From September 15, 2022 Issued by
:- PROJECT DIRECTOR
MP Public Works Department (P.I.U) BHOPAL



R. NITIN SHRIMALI
(ARCHITECT)

SUB ENGINEER
(UDA)

ASSISTENT ENGINEER
(UDA)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
(UDA)

SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER
(UDA)